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6/17/2022 18 
Sivan 
5741

18 Sivan ןויס 5741 Nasso 6/11/
2022

6/10/
2022

Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

41 Freda 
Melcer

of Female Chapel 
R-21

6/16/
2022

6/20/
1981

17th Friday June 
17th, 
2022

16th Thursday June 
16th, 
2022

Freda Melcer N 18 18th Sivan 5782

6/17/2022 18 
Sivan 
5744

18 Sivan ןויס 5744 Nasso 6/11/
2022

6/10/
2022

Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

38 Gussie 
Klipper

of Female Chapel 
CC-16

6/16/
2022

6/17/
1984

17th Friday June 
17th, 
2022

16th Thursday June 
16th, 
2022

Gussie Klipper N 18 18th Sivan 5782

6/17/2022 18 
Sivan 
5699

18 Sivan ןויס 5699 Nasso 6/11/
2022

6/10/
2022

Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

83 Leo Israel 
Sporn

of Male M-4 CS 6/16/
2022

6/5/
1939

17th Friday June 
17th, 
2022

16th Thursday June 
16th, 
2022

Leo Israel Sporn N 18 18th Sivan 5782

6/17/2022 Mrs. Rosa 
Sirota

18 
Sivan 
5765

18 Sivan ןויס 5765 Nasso 6/11/
2022

6/10/
2022

Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

17 Clara Spring 
Aschkenazi

of Mother Female 6/16/
2022

6/25/
2005

Sirota, 
Howard & 
Rosa

Mrs. Rosa Rosa Sirota 13429086 Female (551) 
427-
4965

(201) 
797-
2750

roshow47@aol.com Y Membership-
Senior 
Family

Heads of 
Household

7742238 Mr. & Mrs. 
Howard 
Sirota

16-26 
Mandon Pl

Fair Lawn NJ 07410-
5351

USA 17th Friday June 
17th, 
2022

16th Thursday June 
16th, 
2022

SIROHORO Clara 
Spring

Aschkenazi N 18 18th Sivan 5782

6/17/2022 Dr. Miles 
Lazerwitz

18 
Sivan 
5715

18 Sivan ןויס 5715 Nasso 6/11/
2022

6/10/
2022

Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

67 Alma 
Lazerwitz

of Mother Female 6/16/
2022

6/8/
1955

Lazerwitz, 
Miles

Dr. Miles Miles Lazerwitz Meir Dovid Meir Dovid 13428491 Male (201) 
891-
3875

mileslaz@aol.com Y Membership-
Senior Single

Heads of 
Household

7739602 Dr. Miles 
Lazerwitz

409 B 
Bromley Pl

Wyckoff NJ 07481-
1536

USA 17th Friday June 
17th, 
2022

16th Thursday June 
16th, 
2022

LAZEMI Alma Lazerwitz N 18 18th Sivan 5782

6/17/2022 18 
Sivan 
5660

18 Sivan ןויס 5660 Nasso 6/11/
2022

6/10/
2022

Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

122 Marilyn 
Kobrin

of Female BR KK-
14

6/16/
2022

6/15/
1900

17th Friday June 
17th, 
2022

16th Thursday June 
16th, 
2022

Marilyn Kobrin N 18 18th Sivan 5782

6/17/2022 Dr. Susan 
Straus

18 
Sivan 
5781

18 Sivan ןויס 5781 Nasso 6/11/
2022

6/10/
2022

Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

1 Yetta Farber of Mother Female 6/16/
2022

5/29/
2021

Straus, 
Susan

Dr. Susan Susan Straus 13440905 Female (201) 
251-
0177

Y Non-Member Heads of 
Household

7743489 Dr. Susan 
Straus

3752 Ashley 
Way

Owings 
Mills

MD 21117 USA 17th Friday June 
17th, 
2022

16th Thursday June 
16th, 
2022

STRASU Yetta Farber N 18 18th Sivan 5782

6/17/2022 18 
Sivan 
5749

18 Sivan ןויס 5749 Nasso 6/11/
2022

6/10/
2022

Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

33 Harriet 
Goodman

of Female Chapel 
QQ-10

6/16/
2022

6/21/
1989

17th Friday June 
17th, 
2022

16th Thursday June 
16th, 
2022

Harriet Goodman N 18 18th Sivan 5782
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6/17/2022 18 
Sivan 
5742

18 Sivan ןויס 5742 Nasso 6/11/
2022

6/10/
2022

Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

40 Jean Davis of Female Chapel 
OO-36

6/16/
2022

6/9/
1982

17th Friday June 
17th, 
2022

16th Thursday June 
16th, 
2022

Jean Davis N 18 18th Sivan 5782

6/17/2022 18 
Sivan 
5717

18 Sivan ןויס 5717 Nasso 6/11/
2022

6/10/
2022

Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

65 Abraham 
Lenner

of Male Chapel 
D-15

6/16/
2022

6/17/
1957

17th Friday June 
17th, 
2022

16th Thursday June 
16th, 
2022

Abraham Lenner N 18 18th Sivan 5782

6/17/2022 18 
Sivan 
5660

18 Sivan ןויס 5660 Nasso 6/11/
2022

6/10/
2022

Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

122 Philip 
Pepernick

of Male BR M-
12

6/16/
2022

6/15/
1900

17th Friday June 
17th, 
2022

16th Thursday June 
16th, 
2022

Philip Pepernick N 18 18th Sivan 5782

6/18/2022 19 
Sivan 
5717

19 Sivan ןויס 5717 Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

65 Fanny Spira of Female Chapel 
T-13

6/17/
2022

6/18/
1957

18th Saturday June 
18th, 
2022

17th Friday June 
17th, 
2022

Fanny Spira N 19 19th Sivan 5782

6/18/2022 19 
Sivan 
5660

19 Sivan ןויס 5660 Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

122 Eva J. 
Eichenbaum

of Female BR H-
16

6/17/
2022

6/16/
1900

18th Saturday June 
18th, 
2022

17th Friday June 
17th, 
2022

Eva J. Eichenbaum N 19 19th Sivan 5782

6/18/2022 19 
Sivan 
5779

19 Sivan ןויס 5779 Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

3 Dr. Marvin 
Wisch

of Male 6/17/
2022

6/22/
2019

18th Saturday June 
18th, 
2022

17th Friday June 
17th, 
2022

Dr. Marvin Wisch N 19 19th Sivan 5782

6/18/2022 19 
Sivan 
5693

19 Sivan ןויס 5693 Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

89 Rachel 
Harris

of Female N-15CS 6/17/
2022

6/13/
1933

18th Saturday June 
18th, 
2022

17th Friday June 
17th, 
2022

Rachel Harris N 19 19th Sivan 5782

6/18/2022 19 
Sivan 
5733

19 Sivan ןויס 5733 Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

49 William 
Sherman

of 6/17/
2022

6/19/
1973

18th Saturday June 
18th, 
2022

17th Friday June 
17th, 
2022

William Sherman N 19 19th Sivan 5782

6/18/2022 Mr. Morris 
Zysbalt

19 
Sivan 
5660

19 Sivan ןויס 5660 Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

122 Clara Stern of 6/17/
2022

6/16/
1900

Zysbalt, 
Morris

Mr. Morris Morris Zysbalt 13436608 Male Y Non-Member Heads of 
Household

7743358 Mr. Morris 
Zysbalt

15 West 
63rd Street

# 33A New  York NY 10023 USA 18th Saturday June 
18th, 
2022

17th Friday June 
17th, 
2022

ZYSBMO Clara Stern N 19 19th Sivan 5782

6/18/2022 Mrs. Bernice 
Yegelwel

19 
Sivan 
5660

19 Sivan ןויס 5660 Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

122 Israel 
Yegelwel

of Father-in-Law Male BR F-
17

6/17/
2022

6/16/
1900

Yegelwel, 
Bernice

Mrs. Bernice Bernice Yegelwel Bella Bat 
Reuven 
Shimon 
V'Etta

Bella Bat 
Reuven 
Shimon 
V'Etta

13434348 Female (201) 
801-
0067

Yisroel Y Resigned Heads of 
Household

7743225 Mrs. Bernice 
Yegelwel

600 Frank W. 
Burr Blvd.

Apt. 424 Teaneck NJ 07666 USA 18th Saturday June 
18th, 
2022

17th Friday June 
17th, 
2022

YEGEBEBE Israel Yegelwel N 19 19th Sivan 5782

6/18/2022 Mr. Michael 
Vorobyov

19 
Sivan 
5774

19 Sivan ןויס 5774 Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

8 Anna Beda of Sister Female 6/17/
2022

6/16/
2014

Vorobyov, 
Michael & 
Sofia

Mr. Michael Michael Vorobyov Moshe Ben 
Aaron

Moshe Ben 
Aaron

13437774 Male (201) 
873-
0336

(201) 
475-
6634

michael@msvassociates.
com

Y Membership-
Family

Heads of 
Household

7742838 Mr. & Mrs. 
Michael 
Vorobyov

14-02 
Plymouth 
Drive

Fair Lawn NJ 07410 USA 18th Saturday June 
18th, 
2022

17th Friday June 
17th, 
2022

VOROMISO Anna Beda N 19 19th Sivan 5782
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6/18/2022 19 
Sivan 
5745

19 Sivan ןויס 5745 Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

37 Alvin 
Bennett

of 6/17/
2022

6/8/
1985

18th Saturday June 
18th, 
2022

17th Friday June 
17th, 
2022

Alvin Bennett N 19 19th Sivan 5782

6/18/2022 Mrs. Carolyn 
Shenberg

19 
Sivan 
5733

19 Sivan ןויס 5733 Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

49 Jennie Asch of Grandmother yehuda 
bat natan 
meir halevi

Female 6/17/
2022

6/19/
1973

Shenberg, 
Saul & 
Carolyn

Mrs. Carolyn Carolyn Shenberg 13436071 Female (201) 
873-
8769

(201) 
791-
7076

Y Membership-
Special

Heads of 
Household

7742087 Mr. & Mrs. 
Saul 
Shenberg

4-52 
Grunauer 
Place

Fair Lawn NJ 07410 USA 18th Saturday June 
18th, 
2022

17th Friday June 
17th, 
2022

SHENSACA Jennie Asch N 19 19th Sivan 5782

6/18/2022 19 
Sivan 
5660

19 Sivan ןויס 5660 Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

122 Rose 
Margolies

of Female BR A-
18

6/17/
2022

6/16/
1900

18th Saturday June 
18th, 
2022

17th Friday June 
17th, 
2022

Rose Margolies N 19 19th Sivan 5782

6/18/2022 19 
Sivan 
5729

19 Sivan ןויס 5729 Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

53 David 
Lieberman

of 6/17/
2022

6/4/
1969

18th Saturday June 
18th, 
2022

17th Friday June 
17th, 
2022

David Lieberman N 19 19th Sivan 5782

6/18/2022 Mrs. 
Francine 
Lubran

19 
Sivan 
5753

19 Sivan ןויס 5753 Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

29 Goldie 
Kirsch

of Grandmother Female Chapel 
RR-16

6/17/
2022

6/7/
1993

Lubran, 
Bernard & 
Francine

Mrs. Francine Francine Lubran 13436463 Female (301) 
279-
7214

Y Non-Member Heads of 
Household

7739948 Mr. & Mrs. 
Bernard 
Lubran

930 Rose 
Avenue

Unit 
1504

N. 
Bethesda

MD 20852-
8716

USA 18th Saturday June 
18th, 
2022

17th Friday June 
17th, 
2022

LUBRBEFR Goldie Kirsch N 19 19th Sivan 5782

6/18/2022 19 
Sivan 
5664

19 Sivan ןויס 5664 Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

118 Morris 
Mirsky

of 6/17/
2022

6/2/
1904

18th Saturday June 
18th, 
2022

17th Friday June 
17th, 
2022

Morris Mirsky N 19 19th Sivan 5782

6/18/2022 Mr. Howard 
Frost

19 
Sivan 
5753

19 Sivan ןויס 5753 Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

29 Goldie 
Kirsch

of Grandmother Female Chapel 
RR-16

6/17/
2022

6/7/
1993

Frost, 
Howard

Mr. Howard Howard Frost 13436571 Male (817) 
798-
1129

Y Non-Member Heads of 
Household

7737915 Mr. Howard 
Frost

5009 
Copperglen 
Circle

Colleyville TX 76034 USA 18th Saturday June 
18th, 
2022

17th Friday June 
17th, 
2022

FROSHO Goldie Kirsch N 19 19th Sivan 5782

6/18/2022 Ms. Clair 
Sassin

19 
Sivan 
5660

19 Sivan ןויס 5660 Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

122 Dora Lipsky of Grandmother Female 6/17/
2022

6/16/
1900

Sassin, Clair Ms. Clair Clair Sassin 13438630 Female (703) 
820-
5911

Y Non-Member Heads of 
Household

7741723 Ms. Clair 
Sassin

2538 A S. 
Arlington 
Mill Drive

Arlington VA 22206 USA 18th Saturday June 
18th, 
2022

17th Friday June 
17th, 
2022

SASSCL Dora Lipsky N 19 19th Sivan 5782

6/18/2022 19 
Sivan 
5724

19 Sivan ןויס 5724 Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

58 Fanny 
Rozansky

of Female M-18 
CS

6/17/
2022

5/30/
1964

18th Saturday June 
18th, 
2022

17th Friday June 
17th, 
2022

Fanny Rozansky N 19 19th Sivan 5782

6/19/2022 Mrs. Bernice 
Yegelwel

20 
Sivan 
5771

20 Sivan ןויס 5771 Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

Sh'lach 6/25/
2022

6/24/
2022

11 Mr. Bernard 
Yegelwel

of Wife Baruch 
Tzvi Ben 
Israel 
V'Esther

Male 6/18/
2022

6/22/
2011

Yegelwel, 
Bernice

Mrs. Bernice Bernice Yegelwel Bella Bat 
Reuven 
Shimon 
V'Etta

Bella Bat 
Reuven 
Shimon 
V'Etta

13434348 Female (201) 
801-
0067

Yisroel Y Resigned Heads of 
Household

7743225 Mrs. Bernice 
Yegelwel

600 Frank W. 
Burr Blvd.

Apt. 424 Teaneck NJ 07666 USA 19th Sunday June 
19th, 
2022

18th Saturday June 
18th, 
2022

YEGEBEBE Mr. 
Bernard

Yegelwel N 20 20th Sivan 5782

6/19/2022 Mrs. Sharon 
Jaffe

20 
Sivan 
5768

20 Sivan ןויס 5768 Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

Sh'lach 6/25/
2022

6/24/
2022

14 Yetta 
Pincus

of Mother Female 6/18/
2022

6/23/
2008

Jaffe, Sharon Mrs. Sharon Sharon Jaffe 13438238 Female (201) 
403-
1832

(201) 
891-
8147

Y Resigned Heads of 
Household

7738911 Mrs. Sharon 
Jaffe

15 Spruce 
Street

Apt 4 Oakland NJ 07436 USA 19th Sunday June 
19th, 
2022

18th Saturday June 
18th, 
2022

JAFFSH Yetta Pincus N 20 20th Sivan 5782
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6/19/2022 Mrs. Helen 
Joseph

20 
Sivan 
5703

20 Sivan ןויס 5703 Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

Sh'lach 6/25/
2022

6/24/
2022

79 Rebecca, 
Esther 
Safran

of Grandmother Yita Chana Female 6/18/
2022

6/23/
1943

Joseph, 
Helen

Mrs. Helen Helen Joseph 13440766 Female Y Resigned Heads of 
Household

7741640 Mrs. Helen 
Joseph

40-07 
Terhune 
Place

Fair Lawn NJ 07410 USA 19th Sunday June 
19th, 
2022

18th Saturday June 
18th, 
2022

SAFRIR Rebecca, 
Esther

Safran N 20 20th Sivan 5782

6/19/2022 20 
Sivan 
5660

20 Sivan ןויס 5660 Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

Sh'lach 6/25/
2022

6/24/
2022

122 Rose Singer of Female BR R-9 6/18/
2022

6/17/
1900

19th Sunday June 
19th, 
2022

18th Saturday June 
18th, 
2022

Rose Singer N 20 20th Sivan 5782

6/19/2022 20 
Sivan 
5762

20 Sivan ןויס 5762 Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

Sh'lach 6/25/
2022

6/24/
2022

20 Bernard 
Meyer

of Male Chapel 
EE-10

6/18/
2022

5/30/
2002

19th Sunday June 
19th, 
2022

18th Saturday June 
18th, 
2022

Bernard Meyer N 20 20th Sivan 5782

6/19/2022 Mr. Jack 
Lens

20 
Sivan 
5730

20 Sivan ןויס 5730 Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

Sh'lach 6/25/
2022

6/24/
2022

52 Fannie 
Savodnik

of Grandmother Female 6/18/
2022

6/24/
1970

Lens, Jack Mr. Jack Jack Lens 13436894 Male Y Non-Member Heads of 
Household

7739662 Mr. Jack 
Lens

18 Sail 
Harbour 
Drive

New 
Fairfield

CT 06812-
5200

USA 19th Sunday June 
19th, 
2022

18th Saturday June 
18th, 
2022

LENSJA Fannie Savodnik N 20 20th Sivan 5782

6/19/2022 20 
Sivan 
5686

20 Sivan ןויס 5686 Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

Sh'lach 6/25/
2022

6/24/
2022

96 Mayer Silver of Male 6/18/
2022

6/2/
1926

19th Sunday June 
19th, 
2022

18th Saturday June 
18th, 
2022

Mayer Silver N 20 20th Sivan 5782

6/19/2022 Ms. Robin 
Silverman

20 
Sivan 
5730

20 Sivan ןויס 5730 Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

Sh'lach 6/25/
2022

6/24/
2022

52 Fannie 
Savodnik

of Grandmother Female 6/18/
2022

6/24/
1970

Silverman, 
Robin

Ms. Robin Robin Silverman 13437189 Female Y Non-Member Heads of 
Household

7742203 Ms. Robin 
Silverman

301 
Roundhouse 
Road

Piermont NY 10968 USA 19th Sunday June 
19th, 
2022

18th Saturday June 
18th, 
2022

SILVRO Fannie Savodnik N 20 20th Sivan 5782

6/19/2022 20 
Sivan 
5745

20 Sivan ןויס 5745 Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

Sh'lach 6/25/
2022

6/24/
2022

37 Herman 
Marcus

of 6/18/
2022

6/9/
1985

19th Sunday June 
19th, 
2022

18th Saturday June 
18th, 
2022

Herman Marcus N 20 20th Sivan 5782

6/19/2022 20 
Sivan 
5712

20 Sivan ןויס 5712 Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

Sh'lach 6/25/
2022

6/24/
2022

70 Jacob 
Brenner

of Male Chapel 
F-4

6/18/
2022

6/13/
1952

19th Sunday June 
19th, 
2022

18th Saturday June 
18th, 
2022

Jacob Brenner N 20 20th Sivan 5782

6/20/2022 Mr. Floyd 
Levy

21 
Sivan 
5763

21 Sivan ןויס 5763 Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

Sh'lach 6/25/
2022

6/24/
2022

19 Abraham 
Levy

of Father Male 6/19/
2022

6/21/
2003

Levy, Floyd & 
Holly

Mr. Floyd Floyd Levy 13428539 Male (201) 
615-
0724

(201) 
794-
7263

flevy114@yahoo.com Y Membership-
Special

Heads of 
Household

7739756 Mr. & Mrs. 
Floyd Levy

6-06 
Mansfield Dr

Fair Lawn NJ 07410-
3220

USA 20th Monday June 
20th, 
2022

19th Sunday June 
19th, 
2022

LEVYFLHO Abraham Levy N 21 21st Sivan 5782

6/20/2022 21 
Sivan 
5660

21 Sivan ןויס 5660 Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

Sh'lach 6/25/
2022

6/24/
2022

122 Morris 
Zucker

of Male BR M-
16

6/19/
2022

6/18/
1900

20th Monday June 
20th, 
2022

19th Sunday June 
19th, 
2022

Morris Zucker N 21 21st Sivan 5782

6/20/2022 21 
Sivan 
5738

21 Sivan ןויס 5738 Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

Sh'lach 6/25/
2022

6/24/
2022

44 Celia 
Shepard

of Female Chapel 
FF-34

6/19/
2022

6/26/
1978

20th Monday June 
20th, 
2022

19th Sunday June 
19th, 
2022

Celia Shepard N 21 21st Sivan 5782

6/20/2022 21 21 Sivan ןויס 5746 Beha'alotcha 6/18/ 6/17/ Sh'lach 6/25/ 6/24/ 36 Theresa of 6/19/ 6/28/ 20th Monday June 19th Sunday June Theresa Agar N 21 21st Sivan 5782



Date 
Observing

Name Full Hebrew 
Date 
Full

Hebrew 
Day

Hebrew 
Month 
Name

Hebrew 
Month 
Hebrew 
Name

Hebrew 
Year of 
first 
occurrence

Parsha Shabbos 
Before 
Date

Shabbos 
Before 
Friday 
Date

Parsha 
After

Shabbos 
After 
Date

Shabbos 
After 
Friday 
Date

Occurrence 
Number

Deceased 
Name

of Relationship 
deceased to 
mourner

Deceased 
Name 
Hebrew

Deceased 
Gender

Plaque Light 
Candle 
On

English 
date of 
Death

Yahrzeit 
Notes

Is 
Chiyuv

Account Title First 
Name

Member 
Nickname 
or First

Last Name Hebrew 
Name

Hebrew 
Father

Hebrew 
Mother

Hebrew 
Name Full

Member 
ID

Gender Mobile 
Number

Home 
Number

Email Tribe Eligible 
For 
Aliya

Account 
Level

Member 
Type

Account 
ID

Address 
Mail Name

Address 1 Address 
2

City State Zip Country Yahrzeit 
Ordinal

Yahrzeit 
Day of the 
Week

Yahrzeit 
Long 
Date

Light 
Candle 
On 
Ordinal

Light 
Candle 
Day of the 
Week

Light 
Candle 
On 
Long 
Date

Family 
Code

Deceased 
First 
Name

Deceased 
Last Name

English 
Observance

Observance 
Hebrew 
Day

Observance 
Hebrew 
Day Ordinal

Observance 
Hebrew 
Month

Observance 
Hebrew 
Year

Sivan 
5746

2022 2022 2022 2022 Agar 2022 1986 20th, 
2022

19th, 
2022

6/20/2022 21 
Sivan 
5741

21 Sivan ןויס 5741 Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

Sh'lach 6/25/
2022

6/24/
2022

41 Mildred 
Rubinson

of Female Chapel 
EE-9

6/19/
2022

6/23/
1981

20th Monday June 
20th, 
2022

19th Sunday June 
19th, 
2022

Mildred Rubinson N 21 21st Sivan 5782

6/20/2022 21 
Sivan 
5750

21 Sivan ןויס 5750 Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

Sh'lach 6/25/
2022

6/24/
2022

32 Miriam 
Eicken

of 6/19/
2022

6/14/
1990

20th Monday June 
20th, 
2022

19th Sunday June 
19th, 
2022

Miriam Eicken N 21 21st Sivan 5782

6/20/2022 Mrs. Barbara 
Cohen

21 
Sivan 
5763

21 Sivan ןויס 5763 Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

Sh'lach 6/25/
2022

6/24/
2022

19 Abraham 
Levy

of Father Male 6/19/
2022

6/21/
2003

Cohen, Carl & 
Barbara

Mrs. Barbara Barbara Cohen Benevenuta Benevenuta 13427736 Female (201) 
796-
7402

Levi Y Resigned Heads of 
Household

7737014 Mr. & Mrs. 
Carl Cohen

0-73 30th 
Street

Fair Lawn NJ 07410 USA 20th Monday June 
20th, 
2022

19th Sunday June 
19th, 
2022

COHECABA Abraham Levy N 21 21st Sivan 5782

6/20/2022 Mr. Ira Marks 21 
Sivan 
5772

21 Sivan ןויס 5772 Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

Sh'lach 6/25/
2022

6/24/
2022

10 C. Harry 
Marks

of 6/19/
2022

6/11/
2012

N Marks, Ira & 
Joan

Mr. Ira Ira Marks 13439162 Male 201-791-
0318

Y Non-Member Heads of 
Household

7740123 Mr. & Mrs. Ira 
Marks

0-54 Yost 
Place

Fair Lawn NJ 07410 USA 20th Monday June 
20th, 
2022

19th Sunday June 
19th, 
2022

MARKIRJO C. Harry Marks N 21 21st Sivan 5782

6/20/2022 Mrs. Judy 
Ruthazer

21 
Sivan 
5733

21 Sivan ןויס 5733 Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

Sh'lach 6/25/
2022

6/24/
2022

49 Isidor 
Teichler

of Father Male Chapel 
U-6

6/19/
2022

6/21/
1973

Ruthazer, 
Jack & Judy

Mrs. Judy Judy Ruthazer 13430568 Female (201) 
791-
9657

Y Non-Member Heads of 
Household

7741605 Mr. & Mrs. 
Jack 
Ruthazer

5 Bancroft Pl Fair Lawn NJ 07410-
3508

USA 20th Monday June 
20th, 
2022

19th Sunday June 
19th, 
2022

RUTHJAJU Isidor Teichler N 21 21st Sivan 5782

6/20/2022 21 
Sivan 
5719

21 Sivan ןויס 5719 Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

Sh'lach 6/25/
2022

6/24/
2022

63 Louis Kraut of Male Chapel 
M-6

6/19/
2022

6/27/
1959

20th Monday June 
20th, 
2022

19th Sunday June 
19th, 
2022

Louis Kraut N 21 21st Sivan 5782

6/20/2022 Mr. Kenneth 
Pine

21 
Sivan 
5747

21 Sivan ןויס 5747 Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

Sh'lach 6/25/
2022

6/24/
2022

35 Max W. 
Pine

of Son Male Chapel 
PP-9

6/19/
2022

6/17/
1987

Pine, 
Kenneth

Mr. Kenneth Kenneth Pine 13430389 Male (201) 
358-
8351

Y Non-Member Heads of 
Household

7740949 Mr. Kenneth 
Pine

43 Oak Trail 
Road

Hillsdale NJ 07642-
1217

USA 20th Monday June 
20th, 
2022

19th Sunday June 
19th, 
2022

PINEKE Max W. Pine N 21 21st Sivan 5782

6/20/2022 Mrs. Sandra 
Shorr

21 
Sivan 
5743

21 Sivan ןויס 5743 Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

Sh'lach 6/25/
2022

6/24/
2022

39 Julia Shorr of Mother in 
Law

Female Chapel 
GG-17

6/19/
2022

6/1/
1983

Shorr, Sandra Mrs. Sandra Sandra Shorr Sarah Sarah 13429320 Female (201) 
796-
3620

Y Resigned Heads of 
Household

7742129 20152 
Watersedge 
Drive

Unit 801 Boca 
Raton

FL 33434 USA 20th Monday June 
20th, 
2022

19th Sunday June 
19th, 
2022

SHORHASA Julia Shorr N 21 21st Sivan 5782

6/20/2022 Mr. Howard 
Frost

21 
Sivan 
5660

21 Sivan ןויס 5660 Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

Sh'lach 6/25/
2022

6/24/
2022

122 Sarah Riva 
Frost

of Great 
Grandmother

Female 6/19/
2022

6/18/
1900

Frost, 
Howard

Mr. Howard Howard Frost 13436571 Male (817) 
798-
1129

Y Non-Member Heads of 
Household

7737915 Mr. Howard 
Frost

5009 
Copperglen 
Circle

Colleyville TX 76034 USA 20th Monday June 
20th, 
2022

19th Sunday June 
19th, 
2022

FROSHO Sarah Riva Frost N 21 21st Sivan 5782

6/20/2022 21 
Sivan 
5660

21 Sivan ןויס 5660 Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

Sh'lach 6/25/
2022

6/24/
2022

122 Michael 
Kingsley

of Male BR F-
14

6/19/
2022

6/18/
1900

20th Monday June 
20th, 
2022

19th Sunday June 
19th, 
2022

Michael Kingsley N 21 21st Sivan 5782

6/20/2022 Mrs. Evelyn 
Blankenstein-

21 
Sivan 

21 Sivan ןויס 5757 Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

Sh'lach 6/25/
2022

6/24/
2022

25 Bernice 
Germain

of Daughter Female 6/19/
2022

6/26/
1997

Blankenstein-
Holt, Evelyn

Mrs. Evelyn Evelyn Blankenstein-
Holt

13432803 Female (201) 
796-

Y Non-Member Heads of 
Household

7736505 Mrs. Evelyn 
Blankenstein-

52 Forrest 
Road

Randolph NJ 07869-
4327

USA 20th Monday June 
20th, 

19th Sunday June 
19th, 

BLANHAEV Bernice Germain N 21 21st Sivan 5782
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Holt 5757 1549 Holt 2022 2022

6/20/2022 21 
Sivan 
5758

21 Sivan ןויס 5758 Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

Sh'lach 6/25/
2022

6/24/
2022

24 Minnie 
Reiter

of 6/19/
2022

6/15/
1998

20th Monday June 
20th, 
2022

19th Sunday June 
19th, 
2022

Minnie Reiter N 21 21st Sivan 5782

6/20/2022 21 
Sivan 
5764

21 Sivan ןויס 5764 Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

Sh'lach 6/25/
2022

6/24/
2022

18 Saul 
Charles

of Male Chapel 
U-3

6/19/
2022

6/10/
2004

20th Monday June 
20th, 
2022

19th Sunday June 
19th, 
2022

Saul Charles N 21 21st Sivan 5782

6/20/2022 Mrs. 
Francine 
Lubran

21 
Sivan 
5660

21 Sivan ןויס 5660 Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

Sh'lach 6/25/
2022

6/24/
2022

122 Sarah Riva 
Frost

of Great 
Grandmother

Female 6/19/
2022

6/18/
1900

Lubran, 
Bernard & 
Francine

Mrs. Francine Francine Lubran 13436463 Female (301) 
279-
7214

Y Non-Member Heads of 
Household

7739948 Mr. & Mrs. 
Bernard 
Lubran

930 Rose 
Avenue

Unit 
1504

N. 
Bethesda

MD 20852-
8716

USA 20th Monday June 
20th, 
2022

19th Sunday June 
19th, 
2022

LUBRBEFR Sarah Riva Frost N 21 21st Sivan 5782

6/20/2022 21 
Sivan 
5660

21 Sivan ןויס 5660 Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

Sh'lach 6/25/
2022

6/24/
2022

122 Israel 
Abramowitz

of Male BR J-
11

6/19/
2022

6/18/
1900

20th Monday June 
20th, 
2022

19th Sunday June 
19th, 
2022

Israel Abramowitz N 21 21st Sivan 5782

6/20/2022 21 
Sivan 
5660

21 Sivan ןויס 5660 Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

Sh'lach 6/25/
2022

6/24/
2022

122 Jacob 
Yagoda

of Male S-7 BR 6/19/
2022

6/18/
1900

20th Monday June 
20th, 
2022

19th Sunday June 
19th, 
2022

Jacob Yagoda N 21 21st Sivan 5782

6/20/2022 Mrs. Lois F. 
Meisel

21 
Sivan 
5769

21 Sivan ןויס 5769 Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

Sh'lach 6/25/
2022

6/24/
2022

13 Mr. Irving H. 
Kaplan

of Father Yitzhak Male Chapel 
HH-33

6/19/
2022

6/13/
2009

Meisel, Mark 
A. & Lois F.

Mrs. Lois F. Lois F. Meisel 13428630 Female (201) 
314-
1410

(201) 
652-
0746

loismeisel@gmail.com Y Membership-
Family

Heads of 
Household

7740224 Mr. & Mrs. 
Mark A. 
Meisel

21 
Wadsworth 
Road

Glen Rock NJ 07452 USA 20th Monday June 
20th, 
2022

19th Sunday June 
19th, 
2022

MEISMALO Mr. Irving 
H.

Kaplan N 21 21st Sivan 5782

6/20/2022 21 
Sivan 
5742

21 Sivan ןויס 5742 Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

Sh'lach 6/25/
2022

6/24/
2022

40 Irving 
Wallach

of Male Chapel 
X-16

6/19/
2022

6/12/
1982

20th Monday June 
20th, 
2022

19th Sunday June 
19th, 
2022

Irving Wallach N 21 21st Sivan 5782

6/20/2022 21 
Sivan 
5660

21 Sivan ןויס 5660 Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

Sh'lach 6/25/
2022

6/24/
2022

122 Benjamin 
Zitner

of Male BR D-6 6/19/
2022

6/18/
1900

20th Monday June 
20th, 
2022

19th Sunday June 
19th, 
2022

Benjamin Zitner N 21 21st Sivan 5782

6/20/2022 Ms. Laurel 
Bernstein

21 
Sivan 
5761

21 Sivan ןויס 5761 Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

Sh'lach 6/25/
2022

6/24/
2022

21 Ralph 
Sevack

of Father Male 6/19/
2022

6/12/
2001

Bernstein, 
Laurel

Ms. Laurel Laurel Bernstein Leah Rafael Leah Rafael 13427961 Female (973) 
680-
4829

Y Resigned Heads of 
Household

7736438 Ms. Laurel 
Bernstein

11 Vernon 
Terrace

Bloomfield NJ 07003 USA 20th Monday June 
20th, 
2022

19th Sunday June 
19th, 
2022

BERNLA Ralph Sevack N 21 21st Sivan 5782

6/20/2022 Mr. Jeffrey 
Herman

21 
Sivan 
5731

21 Sivan ןויס 5731 Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

Sh'lach 6/25/
2022

6/24/
2022

51 Irving 
Herman

of Father Male Chapel 
FF-1

6/19/
2022

6/14/
1971

Herman, 
Jeffrey & 
Karen

Mr. Jeffrey Jeffrey Herman Yeermeeyoho Yeermeeyoho 13431391 Male (201) 
797-
7425

Y Non-Member Heads of 
Household

7738658 Mr. & Mrs. 
Jeffrey 
Herman

12-19 20th 
Street

Fair Lawn NJ 07410-
2307

USA 20th Monday June 
20th, 
2022

19th Sunday June 
19th, 
2022

HERMJEKA Irving Herman N 21 21st Sivan 5782

6/21/2022 22 
Sivan 
5720

22 Sivan ןויס 5720 Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

Sh'lach 6/25/
2022

6/24/
2022

62 Morris 
Portnoy

of Male Chapel 
A-16

6/20/
2022

6/17/
1960

21st Tuesday June 
21st, 
2022

20th Monday June 
20th, 
2022

Morris Portnoy N 22 22nd Sivan 5782
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6/21/2022 Mr. Ken 
Perlman

22 
Sivan 
5760

22 Sivan ןויס 5760 Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

Sh'lach 6/25/
2022

6/24/
2022

22 Cheryl 
Sobel

of 6/20/
2022

6/25/
2000

Perlman, Ken 
& Beth

Mr. Ken Ken Perlman 13428736 Male (201) 
796-
2598

wwntlw@aol.com Y Membership-
Family

Heads of 
Household

7740882 Mr. & Mrs. 
Ken Perlman

8 Bancroft 
Place

Fair Lawn NJ 07410 USA 21st Tuesday June 
21st, 
2022

20th Monday June 
20th, 
2022

PERLKEBE Cheryl Sobel N 22 22nd Sivan 5782

6/21/2022 Mr. Alfred R. 
Kahn

22 
Sivan 
5764

22 Sivan ןויס 5764 Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

Sh'lach 6/25/
2022

6/24/
2022

18 Bernard L. 
Kahn

of Father Dov Male Chapel 
V-30

6/20/
2022

6/11/
2004

Kahn, Alfred 
R. & Lynn

Mr. Alfred R. Alfred R. Kahn Elyahu Elyahu 13428342 Male (201) 
694-
6717

akahnnj@aol.com Y Membership-
Special

Heads of 
Household

7739015 Mr. & Mrs. 
Alfred R. 
Kahn

40-06 
Northern 
Drive

Fair Lawn NJ 07410 USA 21st Tuesday June 
21st, 
2022

20th Monday June 
20th, 
2022

KAHNAL Bernard L. Kahn N 22 22nd Sivan 5782

6/21/2022 Mr. Neal 
Lipschitz

22 
Sivan 
5773

22 Sivan ןויס 5773 Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

Sh'lach 6/25/
2022

6/24/
2022

9 Charlotte 
Lipschitz

of Mother Male 6/20/
2022

5/31/
2013

Lipschitz, 
Neal & Geri

Mr. Neal Neal Lipschitz Nachum Nachum 13428559 Male (201) 
248-
0517

(201) 
891-
4649

nlipschitz@hotmail.com Y Membership-
Senior 
Family

Heads of 
Household

7739867 Mr. & Mrs. 
Neal 
Lipschitz

335 
Lakeview 
Drive

Wyckoff NJ 07481-
2327

USA 21st Tuesday June 
21st, 
2022

20th Monday June 
20th, 
2022

LIPSNEGE Charlotte Lipschitz N 22 22nd Sivan 5782

6/21/2022 22 
Sivan 
5723

22 Sivan ןויס 5723 Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

Sh'lach 6/25/
2022

6/24/
2022

59 Isaac Peretz of Male Chapel 
D-24

6/20/
2022

6/14/
1963

21st Tuesday June 
21st, 
2022

20th Monday June 
20th, 
2022

Isaac Peretz N 22 22nd Sivan 5782

6/21/2022 22 
Sivan 
5718

22 Sivan ןויס 5718 Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

Sh'lach 6/25/
2022

6/24/
2022

64 Elka 
Salzman

of 6/20/
2022

6/10/
1958

21st Tuesday June 
21st, 
2022

20th Monday June 
20th, 
2022

Elka Salzman N 22 22nd Sivan 5782

6/21/2022 22 
Sivan 
5728

22 Sivan ןויס 5728 Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

Sh'lach 6/25/
2022

6/24/
2022

54 Sadie 
Friedman

of Female Chapel 
F-18

6/20/
2022

6/18/
1968

21st Tuesday June 
21st, 
2022

20th Monday June 
20th, 
2022

Sadie Friedman N 22 22nd Sivan 5782

6/21/2022 Mrs. Ruth 
Krameisen

22 
Sivan 
5762

22 Sivan ןויס 5762 Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

Sh'lach 6/25/
2022

6/24/
2022

20 Rosalind 
Mintz

of Mother Female Chapel 
PP-25

6/20/
2022

6/2/
2002

Krameisen, 
Norman & 
Ruth

Mrs. Ruth Ruth Krameisen Rachael Rachael 13433074 Female (954) 
718-
1269

Y Non-Member Heads of 
Household

7739446 Mr. & Mrs. 
Norman 
Krameisen

7889 
Granville Dr.

Bldg. A Tamarac FL 33321 USA 21st Tuesday June 
21st, 
2022

20th Monday June 
20th, 
2022

KRAMNORU Rosalind Mintz N 22 22nd Sivan 5782

6/21/2022 22 
Sivan 
5723

22 Sivan ןויס 5723 Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

Sh'lach 6/25/
2022

6/24/
2022

59 Esther 
Bomser

of Female Chapel 
PP-16

6/20/
2022

6/13/
1963

21st Tuesday June 
21st, 
2022

20th Monday June 
20th, 
2022

Esther Bomser N 22 22nd Sivan 5782

6/21/2022 Mrs. Ella 
Berger

22 
Sivan 
5747

22 Sivan ןויס 5747 Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

Sh'lach 6/25/
2022

6/24/
2022

35 Sophia 
Rossina

of 6/20/
2022

6/19/
1987

Berger, Ella Mrs. Ella Ella Berger 13427943 Female (201) 
220-
5968

(201) 
797-
8937

berger.ella@gmail.com Y Membership-
Single

Heads of 
Household

7736396 Mrs. Ella 
Berger

13-39 
Edward 
Street

Fair Lawn NJ 07410-
1834

USA 21st Tuesday June 
21st, 
2022

20th Monday June 
20th, 
2022

BERGYUEL Sophia Rossina N 22 22nd Sivan 5782

6/21/2022 Mr. Charles 
Blitz

22 
Sivan 
5729

22 Sivan ןויס 5729 Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

Sh'lach 6/25/
2022

6/24/
2022

53 Anna Blitz of Mother Female 6/20/
2022

6/8/
1969

Blitz, Charles Mr. Charles Charles Blitz 13435998 Male (201) 
791-
0334

Y Resigned Heads of 
Household

7736538 Mr. Charles 
Blitz

18909 
Willow Grove 
Road

Olney MD 20832 USA 21st Tuesday June 
21st, 
2022

20th Monday June 
20th, 
2022

BLITCHHA Anna Blitz N 22 22nd Sivan 5782

6/21/2022 Mr. Sam 
Rosenstein

22 
Sivan 
5732

22 Sivan ןויס 5732 Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

Sh'lach 6/25/
2022

6/24/
2022

50 Lillian 
Meisel

of Female Chapel 
H-6

6/20/
2022

6/4/
1972

Rosenstein, 
Sam & Sue

Mr. Sam Sam Rosenstein 13430527 Male (407) 
967-
7298

Y Non-Member Heads of 
Household

7741464 Mr. & Mrs. 
Sam 
Rosenstein

550 N. 
Military Trail

Apt. 504 Boca 
Raton

FL 33496 USA 21st Tuesday June 
21st, 
2022

20th Monday June 
20th, 
2022

ROSESASU Lillian Meisel N 22 22nd Sivan 5782

6/22/2022 23 23 Sivan ןויס 5714 Beha'alotcha 6/18/ 6/17/ Sh'lach 6/25/ 6/24/ 68 Rachel of Female F-5 CS 6/21/ 6/24/ 22nd Wednesday June 21st Tuesday June Rachel Steinberg N 23 23rd Sivan 5782
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Sivan 
5714

2022 2022 2022 2022 Steinberg 2022 1954 22nd, 
2022

21st, 
2022

6/22/2022 23 
Sivan 
5752

23 Sivan ןויס 5752 Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

Sh'lach 6/25/
2022

6/24/
2022

30 Lillian 
Peligal

of Female 6/21/
2022

6/24/
1992

22nd Wednesday June 
22nd, 
2022

21st Tuesday June 
21st, 
2022

Lillian Peligal N 23 23rd Sivan 5782

6/22/2022 Dr. Martin 
Lewkowicz

23 
Sivan 
5664

23 Sivan ןויס 5664 Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

Sh'lach 6/25/
2022

6/24/
2022

118 Moishe 
Lewkowicz

of Grandfather Male 6/21/
2022

6/6/
1904

Lewkowicz, 
Martin

Dr. Martin Martin Lewkowicz 13430507 Male (201) 
796-
6045

Y Non-Member Heads of 
Household

7739779 Dr. Martin 
Lewkowicz

32 The 
Fairway

Upper 
Montclair

NJ 07043 USA 22nd Wednesday June 
22nd, 
2022

21st Tuesday June 
21st, 
2022

LEWKMA Moishe Lewkowicz N 23 23rd Sivan 5782

6/22/2022 23 
Sivan 
5702

23 Sivan ןויס 5702 Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

Sh'lach 6/25/
2022

6/24/
2022

80 Arthur 
Chaims

of Male Chapel 
E-17

6/21/
2022

6/8/
1942

22nd Wednesday June 
22nd, 
2022

21st Tuesday June 
21st, 
2022

Arthur Chaims N 23 23rd Sivan 5782

6/22/2022 23 
Sivan 
5726

23 Sivan ןויס 5726 Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

Sh'lach 6/25/
2022

6/24/
2022

56 George 
Salton

of Male Q-13 
CS

6/21/
2022

6/11/
1966

22nd Wednesday June 
22nd, 
2022

21st Tuesday June 
21st, 
2022

George Salton N 23 23rd Sivan 5782

6/22/2022 Mr. Don 
Peloso

23 
Sivan 
5775

23 Sivan ןויס 5775 Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

Sh'lach 6/25/
2022

6/24/
2022

7 Catherine 
Peloso

of Mother Male 6/21/
2022

6/10/
2015

Peloso, Don 
& Adrienne

Mr. Don Don Peloso Benyamine Benyamine 13428729 Male (201) 
794-
3477

Y Membership-
Senior 
Family

Heads of 
Household

7740856 Mr. & Mrs. 
Don Peloso

4-08 Alyson 
St

Fair Lawn NJ 07410-
1408

USA 22nd Wednesday June 
22nd, 
2022

21st Tuesday June 
21st, 
2022

PELODOAD Catherine Peloso N 23 23rd Sivan 5782

6/23/2022 Mrs. Rhoda 
Pollack

24 
Sivan 
5759

24 Sivan ןויס 5759 Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

Sh'lach 6/25/
2022

6/24/
2022

23 Lillian 
Kampelman

of 6/22/
2022

6/8/
1999

Pollack, 
William & 
Rhoda

Mrs. Rhoda Rhoda Pollack Rachel Rachel 13435983 Female (201) 
286-
3056

(973) 
696-
3623

pollack2@verizon.net Yisroel Y Resigned Heads of 
Household

7741008 Mr. & Mrs. 
William 
Pollack

10 Doremus 
Lane

Wayne NJ 07470 USA 23rd Thursday June 
23rd, 
2022

22nd Wednesday June 
22nd, 
2022

POLLWIRH Lillian Kampelman N 24 24th Sivan 5782

6/23/2022 24 
Sivan 
5732

24 Sivan ןויס 5732 Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

Sh'lach 6/25/
2022

6/24/
2022

50 Anne M. 
Brown

of Female Chapel 
HH-16

6/22/
2022

6/6/
1972

23rd Thursday June 
23rd, 
2022

22nd Wednesday June 
22nd, 
2022

Anne M. Brown N 24 24th Sivan 5782

6/23/2022 24 
Sivan 
5744

24 Sivan ןויס 5744 Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

Sh'lach 6/25/
2022

6/24/
2022

38 Jacob J. 
Klein

of Male Chapel 
FF-32

6/22/
2022

6/24/
1984

23rd Thursday June 
23rd, 
2022

22nd Wednesday June 
22nd, 
2022

Jacob J. Klein N 24 24th Sivan 5782

6/23/2022 24 
Sivan 
5660

24 Sivan ןויס 5660 Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

Sh'lach 6/25/
2022

6/24/
2022

122 Lena 
Saltzman

of Female Q-19 
BR

6/22/
2022

6/21/
1900

23rd Thursday June 
23rd, 
2022

22nd Wednesday June 
22nd, 
2022

Lena Saltzman N 24 24th Sivan 5782

6/23/2022 Mrs. Betty 
Hirsch

24 
Sivan 
5742

24 Sivan ןויס 5742 Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

Sh'lach 6/25/
2022

6/24/
2022

40 Rose 
Poznanski

of Mother Female 6/22/
2022

6/15/
1982

Hirsch, Betty Mrs. Betty Betty Hirsch 13428291 Female (201) 
703-
0177

Y Resigned Heads of 
Household

7738716 Mrs. Betty 
Hirsch

7 Rye Court Jackson NJ 08527 USA 23rd Thursday June 
23rd, 
2022

22nd Wednesday June 
22nd, 
2022

HIRSBE Rose Poznanski N 24 24th Sivan 5782

6/23/2022 24 
Sivan 

24 Sivan ןויס 5660 Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

Sh'lach 6/25/
2022

6/24/
2022

122 Monroe 
Cohen

of 6/22/
2022

6/21/
1900

23rd Thursday June 
23rd, 

22nd Wednesday June 
22nd, 

Monroe Cohen N 24 24th Sivan 5782
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5660 2022 2022

6/23/2022 24 
Sivan 
5760

24 Sivan ןויס 5760 Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

Sh'lach 6/25/
2022

6/24/
2022

22 Ebrahim 
Barukh 
Amiri

of 6/22/
2022

6/27/
2000

23rd Thursday June 
23rd, 
2022

22nd Wednesday June 
22nd, 
2022

Ebrahim 
Barukh

Amiri N 24 24th Sivan 5782

6/23/2022 24 
Sivan 
5746

24 Sivan ןויס 5746 Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

Sh'lach 6/25/
2022

6/24/
2022

36 Edith 
Kalman

of 6/22/
2022

7/1/
1986

23rd Thursday June 
23rd, 
2022

22nd Wednesday June 
22nd, 
2022

Edith Kalman N 24 24th Sivan 5782

6/23/2022 24 
Sivan 
5743

24 Sivan ןויס 5743 Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

Sh'lach 6/25/
2022

6/24/
2022

39 Julia 
Reisman

of Female Chapel 
R-23

6/22/
2022

6/5/
1983

23rd Thursday June 
23rd, 
2022

22nd Wednesday June 
22nd, 
2022

Julia Reisman N 24 24th Sivan 5782

6/23/2022 24 
Sivan 
5683

24 Sivan ןויס 5683 Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

Sh'lach 6/25/
2022

6/24/
2022

99 Abraham 
Teitelbaum

of Male Chapel 
O-22

6/22/
2022

6/8/
1923

23rd Thursday June 
23rd, 
2022

22nd Wednesday June 
22nd, 
2022

Abraham Teitelbaum N 24 24th Sivan 5782

6/23/2022 Mr. Alan 
Kaufman

24 
Sivan 
5754

24 Sivan ןויס 5754 Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

Sh'lach 6/25/
2022

6/24/
2022

28 Betty 
Kaufman

of Mother Female 6/22/
2022

6/3/
1994

Kaufman, 
Alan & Leah

Mr. Alan Alan Kaufman 13428377 Male (201) 
794-
2123

Y Resigned Heads of 
Household

7739151 Mr. & Mrs. 
Alan 
Kaufman

9-02 6th 
Street

Fair Lawn NJ 07410 USA 23rd Thursday June 
23rd, 
2022

22nd Wednesday June 
22nd, 
2022

KAUFALLE Betty Kaufman N 24 24th Sivan 5782

6/23/2022 24 
Sivan 
5775

24 Sivan ןויס 5775 Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

Sh'lach 6/25/
2022

6/24/
2022

7 Lillian 
Brown

of Female 6/22/
2022

6/11/
2015

23rd Thursday June 
23rd, 
2022

22nd Wednesday June 
22nd, 
2022

Lillian Brown N 24 24th Sivan 5782

6/23/2022 Mr. Morris 
Platsky

24 
Sivan 
5744

24 Sivan ןויס 5744 Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

Sh'lach 6/25/
2022

6/24/
2022

38 Rebecca 
Platsky

of Rifka 
Sylvia

Female Chapel 
TT-26

6/22/
2022

6/24/
1984

Platsky, 
Morris & 
Andrea

Mr. Morris Morris Platsky 13428759 Male (201) 
791-
2966

Y Resigned Heads of 
Household

7740976 Mr. & Mrs. 
Morris 
Platsky

28-15 Fair 
Lawn 
Avenue

Fair Lawn NJ 07410 USA 23rd Thursday June 
23rd, 
2022

22nd Wednesday June 
22nd, 
2022

PLATMOAN Rebecca Platsky N 24 24th Sivan 5782

6/23/2022 Dr. Susan 
Polirstok

24 
Sivan 
5747

24 Sivan ןויס 5747 Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

Sh'lach 6/25/
2022

6/24/
2022

35 Beatrice 
Polirstok

of Mother-in-
Law

Female Chapel 
XX-3

6/22/
2022

6/21/
1987

Polirstok, 
Susan

Dr. Susan Susan Polirstok Storka Shifra Storka Shifra 13432520 Female (201) 
797-
1202

Y Non-Member Heads of 
Household

7740995 Dr. Susan 
Polirstok

40-06 
Brookside 
Ave

Fair Lawn NJ 07410-
4832

USA 23rd Thursday June 
23rd, 
2022

22nd Wednesday June 
22nd, 
2022

POLISU Beatrice Polirstok N 24 24th Sivan 5782

6/23/2022 Mrs. Aida 
Melamed

24 
Sivan 
5736

24 Sivan ןויס 5736 Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

Sh'lach 6/25/
2022

6/24/
2022

46 Max 
Smoliansky

of Father Male 6/22/
2022

6/22/
1976

Melamed, 
Aida

Mrs. Aida Aida Melamed Chaya Chaya 13434301 Female (201) 
224-
8445

Y Non-Member Heads of 
Household

7740227 Mrs. Aida 
Melamed

1530 
Palisade 
Avenue

Apt 5N Fort Lee NJ 07024-
5402

USA 23rd Thursday June 
23rd, 
2022

22nd Wednesday June 
22nd, 
2022

MELAAIAI Max Smoliansky N 24 24th Sivan 5782

6/23/2022 Mr. Richard 
Citrin

24 
Sivan 
5767

24 Sivan ןויס 5767 Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

Sh'lach 6/25/
2022

6/24/
2022

15 Morton 
Citrin

of Father Male 6/22/
2022

6/9/
2007

Citrin, 
Richard

Mr. Richard Richard Citrin 13437367 Male (973) 
912-
8022

Y Non-Member Heads of 
Household

7736972 Mr. Richard 
Citrin

5 Garden 
Oval

Springfield NJ 07081 USA 23rd Thursday June 
23rd, 
2022

22nd Wednesday June 
22nd, 
2022

CITRRI Morton Citrin N 24 24th Sivan 5782

6/24/2022 25 
Sivan 
5710

25 Sivan ןויס 5710 Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

Sh'lach 6/25/
2022

6/24/
2022

72 Israel 
Derfler

of Male Chapel 
W-11

6/23/
2022

6/10/
1950

24th Friday June 
24th, 
2022

23rd Thursday June 
23rd, 
2022

Israel Derfler N 25 25th Sivan 5782
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6/24/2022 Mr. Lyle 
Novick

25 
Sivan 
5781

25 Sivan ןויס 5781 Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

Sh'lach 6/25/
2022

6/24/
2022

1 Anita 
Novick

of Mother Female 6/23/
2022

6/5/
2021

Novick, Lyle 
& Pauline

Mr. Lyle Lyle Novick Leib Schneur 
Zalman

Leib Schneur 
Zalman

13437145 Male (862) 
216-
7480

(201) 
797-
0925

brpl1@optimum.net Y Membership-
Family

Heads of 
Household

7740655 Mr. & Mrs. 
Lyle Novick

7-50 Richard 
Street

Fair Lawn NJ 07410 USA 24th Friday June 
24th, 
2022

23rd Thursday June 
23rd, 
2022

NOVILYPA Anita Novick N 25 25th Sivan 5782

6/24/2022 25 
Sivan 
5660

25 Sivan ןויס 5660 Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

Sh'lach 6/25/
2022

6/24/
2022

122 Harry Z. 
Hoffman

of Male BR E-
19

6/23/
2022

6/22/
1900

24th Friday June 
24th, 
2022

23rd Thursday June 
23rd, 
2022

Harry Z. Hoffman N 25 25th Sivan 5782

6/24/2022 25 
Sivan 
5780

25 Sivan ןויס 5780 Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

Sh'lach 6/25/
2022

6/24/
2022

2 Bessie 
Ederer

of Female 6/23/
2022

6/17/
2020

24th Friday June 
24th, 
2022

23rd Thursday June 
23rd, 
2022

Bessie Ederer N 25 25th Sivan 5782

6/24/2022 25 
Sivan 
5660

25 Sivan ןויס 5660 Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

Sh'lach 6/25/
2022

6/24/
2022

122 James 
Levinsky

of Male BR M-
10

6/23/
2022

6/22/
1900

24th Friday June 
24th, 
2022

23rd Thursday June 
23rd, 
2022

James Levinsky N 25 25th Sivan 5782

6/24/2022 25 
Sivan 
5660

25 Sivan ןויס 5660 Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

Sh'lach 6/25/
2022

6/24/
2022

122 Samuel 
Riemer

of Male BR JJ-
17

6/23/
2022

6/22/
1900

24th Friday June 
24th, 
2022

23rd Thursday June 
23rd, 
2022

Samuel Riemer N 25 25th Sivan 5782

6/24/2022 25 
Sivan 
5660

25 Sivan ןויס 5660 Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

Sh'lach 6/25/
2022

6/24/
2022

122 Marnie 
Cohen 
Migdall

of Female BR G-
19

6/23/
2022

6/22/
1900

24th Friday June 
24th, 
2022

23rd Thursday June 
23rd, 
2022

Marnie 
Cohen

Migdall N 25 25th Sivan 5782

6/24/2022 25 
Sivan 
5733

25 Sivan ןויס 5733 Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

Sh'lach 6/25/
2022

6/24/
2022

49 Jacob 
Tesser

of 6/23/
2022

6/25/
1973

24th Friday June 
24th, 
2022

23rd Thursday June 
23rd, 
2022

Jacob Tesser N 25 25th Sivan 5782

6/24/2022 Rabbi Ronald 
Roth

25 
Sivan 
5660

25 Sivan ןויס 5660 Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

Sh'lach 6/25/
2022

6/24/
2022

122 Morton 
Roth

of Father Male 6/23/
2022

6/22/
1900

Roth, Ronald 
& Rhonda

Rabbi Ronald Ronald Roth 13436410 Male (615) 
715-
6786

(201) 
773-
0263

rabbiron@aol.com Y Member Heads of 
Household

7741515 Rabbi & Mrs. 
Ronald Roth

5 
Meadowview 
Terrace

Fair Lawn NJ 07410 USA 24th Friday June 
24th, 
2022

23rd Thursday June 
23rd, 
2022

ROTHRR Morton Roth N 25 25th Sivan 5782

6/24/2022 25 
Sivan 
5660

25 Sivan ןויס 5660 Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

Sh'lach 6/25/
2022

6/24/
2022

122 William 
Bloom

of 6/23/
2022

6/22/
1900

24th Friday June 
24th, 
2022

23rd Thursday June 
23rd, 
2022

William Bloom N 25 25th Sivan 5782

6/24/2022 Mrs. Amy 
Baker

25 
Sivan 
5781

25 Sivan ןויס 5781 Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

Sh'lach 6/25/
2022

6/24/
2022

1 Mrs. Fran 
Friedman

of Mother Female 6/23/
2022

6/5/
2021

Baker, David 
& Amy

Mrs. Amy Amy Baker 13439117 Female Y Non-Member Heads of 
Household

7736211 Mr. & Mrs. 
David Baker

72 Twin 
Brooks Road

Saddle 
River

NJ 07458 USA 24th Friday June 
24th, 
2022

23rd Thursday June 
23rd, 
2022

BAKEDAAM Mrs. Fran Friedman N 25 25th Sivan 5782

6/24/2022 25 
Sivan 
5742

25 Sivan ןויס 5742 Beha'alotcha 6/18/
2022

6/17/
2022

Sh'lach 6/25/
2022

6/24/
2022

40 Robert 
Mirsky

of 6/23/
2022

6/16/
1982

24th Friday June 
24th, 
2022

23rd Thursday June 
23rd, 
2022

Robert Mirsky N 25 25th Sivan 5782

6/25/2022 Mr. William 26 26 Sivan ןויס 5746 Sh'lach 6/25/ 6/24/ Sh'lach 6/25/ 6/24/ 36 Jack Weiss of Male Chapel 6/24/ 7/3/ Weiss, Mr. William William Weiss 13430976 Male Y Non-Member Heads of 7743054 Mr. William 120 Apt. 5M New York NY 10024- USA 25th Saturday June 24th Friday June WEISWI Jack Weiss N 26 26th Sivan 5782
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Weiss Sivan 
5746

2022 2022 2022 2022 D-17 2022 1986 William Household Weiss Riverside 
Drive

3709 25th, 
2022

24th, 
2022

6/25/2022 26 
Sivan 
5660

26 Sivan ןויס 5660 Sh'lach 6/25/
2022

6/24/
2022

Sh'lach 6/25/
2022

6/24/
2022

122 Fannie 
Dankner

of Female BR O-
10

6/24/
2022

6/23/
1900

25th Saturday June 
25th, 
2022

24th Friday June 
24th, 
2022

Fannie Dankner N 26 26th Sivan 5782

6/25/2022 26 
Sivan 
5751

26 Sivan ןויס 5751 Sh'lach 6/25/
2022

6/24/
2022

Sh'lach 6/25/
2022

6/24/
2022

31 Ethel Brown of 6/24/
2022

6/8/
1991

25th Saturday June 
25th, 
2022

24th Friday June 
24th, 
2022

Ethel Brown N 26 26th Sivan 5782

6/25/2022 Mr. Robert 
Atlas

26 
Sivan 
5751

26 Sivan ןויס 5751 Sh'lach 6/25/
2022

6/24/
2022

Sh'lach 6/25/
2022

6/24/
2022

31 Israel Atlas of Father Male BR HH-
4

6/24/
2022

6/8/
1991

Atlas, Robert 
& Marcia

Mr. Robert Robert Atlas 13435994 Male (201) 
835-
5552

(201) 
482-
4289

ratlas36@gmail.com Y Resigned Heads of 
Household

7736162 Mr. & Mrs. 
Robert Atlas

1530 
Palisade 
Avenue

Apt. 25A Fort Lee NJ 07024 USA 25th Saturday June 
25th, 
2022

24th Friday June 
24th, 
2022

ATLAROMA Israel Atlas N 26 26th Sivan 5782

6/25/2022 Ms. Judith 
Schlesinger

26 
Sivan 
5744

26 Sivan ןויס 5744 Sh'lach 6/25/
2022

6/24/
2022

Sh'lach 6/25/
2022

6/24/
2022

38 Gerhardt F. 
Schlesinger

of Father Jacob Male 6/24/
2022

6/26/
1984

Schlesinger, 
Judith

Ms. Judith Judith Schlesinger Yehudit Yehudit 13437292 Female (201) 
566-
0638

judyandclaudia@gmail.
com

Y Membership-
Special

Heads of 
Household

7741797 Ms. Judith 
Schlesinger

47 Pomona 
Avenue

Fair Lawn NJ 07410 USA 25th Saturday June 
25th, 
2022

24th Friday June 
24th, 
2022

SCHLFRAN Gerhardt 
F.

Schlesinger N 26 26th Sivan 5782


